

Misc.(S)-07/2020

WBMD 11000-247-2020

Order no. 24

Dated 28/07/2025

Today is fixed for show cause.

The petitioner files a show cause today which is verified by her signature. Perused the same and considered to be sufficient, the same stands allowed for the ends of justice.

It appears that SR is pending since 09.02.2021 and till date it has not been served. The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps at once considering the delay.

To 05/12/2025 for taking fresh step and SR.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)